The bids shall be submitted via email with password protected to this email
addresses  pema_wangchuk@bpc.bt;  drukchudorji@bpc.bt  .  However,  the
issuance of documents shall not construe automatic qualification of Bidders.

4. All  bids  must  be  accompanied  by  Earnest  Money/Bid  Security  of  Nu.
365,000.00 (Ngultrum Three Hundred Sixty-Five Thousand) in the form of
electronic Demand Draft or Bank Guarantee that are being issued at the
current  situation  by  the  banks  and  it  should  be  valid  at  least  up  to
04/01/2021.  For the purpose of determining the equivalent amount of the
required Bid Security in a freely convertible currency, the exchange rates